

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 5039**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 10 and insert:
2 **“SECTION 1. There are appropriated to the Department of**
3 **Veterans’ Affairs, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2017, out of the**
4 **General Fund, the following amounts, for the following purposes:**

- 5 (1) For services provided
6 by the Department of
7 Veterans’ Affairs \$ 5,576,273
8 (2) For payments to counties
9 pursuant to ORS 406.462 \$ 1,805,571
10 (3) For payments to veterans’
11 service organizations
12 pursuant to ORS 406.310 \$ 118,156
13 (4) For debt service \$ 1,017,323”.

14 In line 11, delete “3” and insert “2”.
15 In line 13, after “the” delete the rest of the line.
16 In line 14, delete “velopment Fund” and insert “Veterans’ Services Fund
17 established under section 1, chapter __, Oregon Laws 2017 (Enrolled Senate
18 Bill 140),”.
19 In line 17, delete “\$11,668,048” and insert “\$5,846,015”.
20 In line 19, delete “406.310”.
21 In line 20, delete “and” and delete “\$5,854,861” and insert “\$6,904,151”.

- 1 In line 23, delete "\$175,156" and insert "\$118,156".
- 2 In line 24, delete "4" and insert "3".
- 3 In line 25, delete "\$100,794,232" and insert "\$100,457,558".
- 4 On page 2, line 4, delete "6" and insert "5".
- 5 In line 5, delete "5" and insert "4" and delete "\$1" and insert "\$500,000".
- 6 In line 8, delete "6" and insert "5".
- 7 In line 17, delete "7" and insert "6".

8
